GROUP SORT ENDPOINT LISTING

MINNEAPOLIS

GROUP SORT

DEPOSIT DEADLINE

PRICE PER ITEM (¢)
PRICE PER CL ($)
LAST UPDATE

TRANSIT NUMBERS

A "+" sign indicates new numbers since the last update

A "-" indicates numbers that have been deleted since the last update

FED GROUP SORT A
6:00 pm M-Th
12:01 am Sat

40¢
$5.00
1/04

FED GROUP SORT B
11:45 pm M-Th
12:01 am Sat
40 ¢
$5.00
1/04

SHDGS
11:45 pm M-Th
230¢
$7.00
1/04

011900445
031100047
031100157
031100160
031100173
031100209
031100267
031100283

011000028
041203824+
041203895+
044000804

031100351
031100380
031100474
031202548
043301601
044115443
044115511+
075900465

071923284+
071923828+
073000228
075000022

075911988

092005411+
121000248+
121000358+
122000247+
122000496+
122000661+

075000051
102000076
102100400
104000016

Deleted:

041203824-
041203895-
071923284-
071923828-

104000058
275071330
322271627
800000051

Deleted:

121000248-
121000358-
122000247-
122000661-

Eligible endpoints are High Dollar Group Sort presentment points in the
following Reserve Office territories. Complete list of endpoints is at

http://www.frbservices.org/Retail/index.html.

Utica
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh

Baltimore
Charlotte
Atlanta

Chicago
Peoria
Detroit
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Indianapolis

Milwaukee
St. Louis

Kansas City
Denver
Dallas


http://www.frbservices.org/Retail/index.html

GROUP SORT ENDPOINT LISTING

MINNEAPOLIS

GROUP SORT

DEPOSIT DEADLINE

PRICE PER ITEM (¢)
PRICE PER CL ($)
LAST UPDATE

TRANSIT NUMBERS

A "+" sign indicates new numbers since the last update
A "-" indicates numbers that have been deleted since the last update

NATIONWIDE CITY SORT Contains all Out-of-Zone City endpoints beginning with the following
four digits of routing number plus selected traveler's check routing

6:30 pm M-Th
12:15 am T-F
2.5/3.1/13.7
$5.50
1/04

(Availability
calculated
based on

deposit time)

FED RETURN ITEM GROUP
6:00 pm & 10:00 pm M-Th
12:01 am Sat
55.0
$10.00
1/04

numbers.

TIER 1

TIER 2

TIER 3
0110
0210
0220
0260
0280
0310
0360
0410
0420
0430
0440
0510
0519
0520
0530
0539
0610
0620

800000019
800000022

031000011
031100144
031100160
041000124
042000314+
044115090
051405515

0630
0640
0650
0660
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0810
0820
0830
0840
0920
1010
1020
1030
1040

800000035
800000051

061000052
063107513
071000505
074000010
074909962
075000022
081000032

1110
1120
1130
1140
1210
1220
1223
1230
1240
1250
2110
2220
2260
2280
2360
2410
2420
2430

800000064
800000080

103903376+
107001669+
107005869+
111000025
111901331+
122000661
122103966

2440
2510
2519
2520
2530
2539
2610
2620
2630
2640
2650
2660
2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2810

800000103
800000116

123000220
123000848
242071583
271970011

2820
2830
2840
2920
3010
3020
3030
3110
3120
3130
3040
3140
3210
3220
3223
3230
3240
3250

800000129
800000132

Deleted12/02/2003
011701398-
071000152-
081000210-
102100918-
242272421-

Note: This listing is subject to change during the year. Contact a Check Customer Support representative
at (612) 204-6200 to receive the most up-to-date endpoint listing.
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